PRINTED: 05/07/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315363	B. WING _			03/0	3/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 111-115 GATES AVENUE MONTCLAIR, NJ 07042		ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED	IN OF CORRECTION E ACTION SHOULD BI D TO THE APPROPRIA CIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		FO	000			
	STANDARD SURVE	Y: 3/03/2022					
	CENSUS: 53						
	SAMPLE SIZE: 15 +	2 closed records					
		ubstantial compliance with 2 CFR Part 483, Subpart B, illities.					
F 758 SS=D	Free from Unnec Psy CFR(s): 483.45(c)(3)(chotropic Meds/PRN Use (e)(1)-(5)	F 7	758		2	4/3/22
	affects brain activities processes and behave	opic Drugs. hotropic drug is any drug that s associated with mental vior. These drugs include, drugs in the following					
	Based on a comprehe resident, the facility m	ensive assessment of a nust ensure that					
	psychotropic drugs an unless the medication	ents who have not used re not given these drugs n is necessary to treat a diagnosed and documented					
	drugs receive gradua behavioral intervention	ents who use psychotropic I dose reductions, and ons, unless clinically n effort to discontinue these					
L ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	1	TITLE		0	X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 03/16/2022

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315363	B. WING _		03/03/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 111-115 GATES AVENUE MONTCLAIR, NJ 07042	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION		
F 758	unless that medicatic diagnosed specific c in the clinical record; §483.45(e)(4) PRN c are limited to 14 day §483.45(e)(5), if the prescribing practition appropriate for the P beyond 14 days, he rationale in the resid indicate the duration §483.45(e)(5) PRN c drugs are limited to renewed unless the prescribing practition the appropriateness	ents do not receive pursuant to a PRN order on is necessary to treat a condition that is documented and orders for psychotropic drugs as. Except as provided in attending physician or her believes that it is RN order to be extended or she should document their ent's medical record and for the PRN order. orders for anti-psychotic l4 days and cannot be attending physician or her evaluates the resident for	F 7	·		
	review, it was detern ensure a.) NJ Ex Order 26.4 prescribed to be give NJ Ex Order 26.4 rationale for why it wany non-pharmacolo before administering clinical rationale was needed NJ Ex Order 26.4 for greater than 14-d was identified for 1 cd	then as needed (PRN) for had a documented as being administered, and gical interventions trialed the medications, and b.) a documented for why the as medications were prescribed ays. This deficient practice of 5 residents reviewed for tions (Resident #50), and		F758 1. The NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 for Resident # discontinued on 3/1/22. 2. All residents on psychotropic medication have the potential of be affected by this deficit practice of n having the MD re-evaluate the appusage of psychotropic medication. 3. All Licensed nurses was re-ed on proper documentation supportined of pharmacological interventithe need to try non-pharmacological interventions. All Licensed nurses was educated need to reach out to the MD to re-e	eing ot ropriate ucated ng the on and al	

PRINTED: 05/07/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315363	B. WING _			03/	03/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 111-115 GATES AVENUE MONTCLAIR, NJ 07042			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 758	Resident # 50 inside smiled at the surveyor but NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 . The surveyor reviewed Resident #50. A review of the reside reflected that the resistacility on NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 and NJ Ex Order 26.4b1	AM, the surveyor observed his/her room. The resident or and spoke NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 The resident was observed bar with enjoyment. The det the medical record for the diagnoses which included on NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 The resident was admitted to the diagnoses which included on NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 The resident was admitted to the diagnoses which included on NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 The resident of care dated was sessment tool used to ment of care dated was admitted to the diagnoses which included on NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 The resident of the worder was admitted to the diagnoses which included to the resident sessment tool used to ment of care dated was admitted to the diagnoses which included to the resident had no order 26.4b1 The resident had no occurred week which would impact the further review of the MDS, tions indicated the resident der 26.4b1	F 7	a PRN order of psychotropic days. DON and Pharmacy Consulta all residents on psychotropic medical records to ensure all psychotropic medication have for pharmacological intervent reviewed by the MD. 4. DON/designee will audit medical records weekly for the and 3 residents medical records of 6 months to ensure all respector psychotropic medication medication have the need for pharmacological intervention reviewed by the MD. 5. All findings will be review quarterly meetings.	ant reviewe medication PRN e the need tion and 2 resident ne first mor ords monthl sidents on dical record oic	ed n s nth ly	

Facility ID: NJ60702

OLIVILIY	O I OI (WEDIO) (I LE &	MEDIO/ ND CEITHIOLO				OIVID ITC	7. 0000 0001
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315363	B. WING			03/	03/2022
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
MONTCLA	AIR CARE CENTER				11-115 GATES AVENUE MONTCLAIR, NJ 07042		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 758	Interventions medications as order side effects and effect questions in order to needs, cue, reorient a keep the resident's reprovide consistent ca possible in order NJ The care plan also haresident had "aNJ Exmedications as order side effects and effect meet the resident's neexpress feelings approvide opportunity for attention. Stop and taby, explain all proceed starting and allow the changes, minimize por NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 is to determine underlyitime of day, persons	plan reflected that the Order 26.4b1 s were to "Administer ed. Monitor/document for tiveness. Ask yes/no determine the resident's and supervise as needed, butine consistent and try to re givers as much as Ex Order 26.4b1." ad a focus area that the Order 26.4b1 s were to "Administer ed. Monitor/document for tiveness, anticipate and eeds, assist the resident to repriately, caregivers to or positive interaction, alk with him/her as passing ures to the resident before a resident time to adjust to obtential for the resident's experimental for the resident's and attempt ing cause. Consider location, involved, and situations. Independent's eresident's	F	758			
	The care plan also ha	ad a focus area that the					

PRINTED: 05/07/2024 FORM APPROVED

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES						OMB NC	<u>). 0938-0391 </u>
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		315363	B. WING			03/	03/2022
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
MONTOLA	AIR CARE CENTER			1	11-115 GATES AVENUE		
WONTCLA	III OAKL CLITEK			N	MONTCLAIR, NJ 07042		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 758	Continued From page	e 4	F	758			
		al to NJ Ex Order 26.4b1		, 00			
	Todiadik Had potonkia	110 EX 31001 20.151					
		"Administer medications as					
	i i	ordered. Monitor/document for side effects and					
		effectiveness, analyze times of day, places, circumstances, triggers, and NJ Ex Order 26.4b1					
	and docume						
	resident's needs: food						
	comfort level, body po						
	communication: provi						
	to NJ Ex Order 26.4b1; g						
	NJ Ex Order 26.4 goals for NJ Ex Ord						
		ember NJ Ex Order 26.4b1, give					
	_	choices as possible about					
	care and activities, m	onitor and document					
	NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 ar	nd attempted interventions in					
	NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 when the	ne resident becomes					
	Intervene be	efore NJ Ex Order 26.4b1;					
	guide away from 13 L	c Order 26.4b1 ; engage n; if response ^{NJ Ex Order 26.4b1}					
	Callfly III Conversation	and NJ Ex Order 26.4b1."					
		resident's individualized					
		plans reflected a focus area					
	initiated on	ndicating that the resident					
	used NJ Ex Order	26.401					
	medi	cations as ordered by					
	physician. Monitor for						
	effectiveness Q-shift	[every shift]					
	monitor/record occu	urrence of for NJ Ex Order 26.4b1					
		اد در د					
	document per feeilit.	and					
	document per facility	ρισισσοι.]

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315363	B. WING _			03/03/2022		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 111-115 GATES AVENUE MONTCLAIR, NJ 07042				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 758	Review of the electro consultation (EPIC) d "Identify and monitor for large and Id being exhibit was no documented a clinical rationale if the large and Id medication of the electro dated large and the following exhibit medication observed in his/her rought the bedside and the following exhibit well control medications. The control medications. The control medications are identified that there were contrated that there were contrated for treatment outweight would likely result and symptoms. The US For documented the spectres identified that the exhibit of the exhibit of the property of the property of the property of the resident was prescribed documented evidence for both the PRN large and the property of the residence of the property of the residence of the property of the property of the property of the property of the residence of the property of	nic pharmacist information ated Nex Order 26.4b1 being exhibited entify and monitor the ted NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 There recommendation to provide the usage of the PRN in were to exceed 14-days. Onic NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 ed that Resident #50 was soon with family members at amily reported a history of alled with current sultation indicated that the ro NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 of NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 exceptions that the benefits in the risks and a reduction dexacerbation/return of DIA (b)(6) had not exact the length of the risks and a reduction that the ed. In addition, there was no exact to the length of the risks and a reduction that the ed. In addition, there was no exact to the length of the risks and a reduction that the ed. In addition, there was no exact to the length of the risks and a reduction that the ed. In addition, there was no exact to the length of the risks and a reduction that the ed. In addition, there was no exact the length of the risks and a reduction that the ed. In addition, there was no exact the length of the risks and a reduction that the ed. In addition, there was no exact the length of the risks and a reduction that the ed. In addition, there was no exact the length of the risks and a reduction that the ed. In addition, there was no exact the risks and a reduction that the ed. In addition, there was no exact the risks and a reduction that the risks are risks are risks are risks and a reduction that the risks are risks ar	F 7	58				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315363	B. WING	 		03/03/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 111-115 GATES AVENUE MONTCLAIR, NJ 07042	,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 758	administration record reflected the above of orders. Further review of the reflected the PO date MJ Ex Order 26.4bit medicati mouth every 12 hour eMAR was signed to doses on the following consistent document including: MJ Ex Order 26.4bit at 1737 hour including: MJ Ex Order 26.4bit at 1737 hour including: MJ Ex Order 26.4bit at 1911 hour including at 1333 hour including at 1911 hour including at 1911 hour including at 1911 hour including at 1719 hour	d (eMAR) for NJ Ex Order 26.4b1, corresponding physician NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 eMAR explained to administer the on NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 by as as needed for NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 by as as needed for NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 by as as needed for NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 by as as needed for NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 by as as needed for NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 by as as needed for NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 by as as needed for NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 by as as needed for NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 as needed for NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 as needed for the use of order 26.4b1 corresponding physician	F 75	58			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1)		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315363	B. WING _			03/03/2022		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE 111-115 GATES AVENUE MONTCLAIR, NJ 07042				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 758	following dates and ti documented evidence at 0530 hours at 1857 hours at 1924 hours at 2000 hours at 2000 hours. Further review of the reflected that the administered on an a exceeded 14-days wi continued need for th There was no docum specific NJ Ex Order 26. exhibiting and there vevidence of any non-interventions that wer the administration of the administration of and times. Review of the correspondes (PN) from NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 following:	mes without consistent e as to why, including: s [5:30 AM] s [6:57 PM] s [7:24 PM] s [9:48 PM] s [8:00 PM] NJ EX Order 26.4b1 was s needed basis which thout re-evaluating the e use of the NJ EX Order 26.4b1. ented evidence of the that the resident was vas no documented pharmacological re trialed and failed prior to	F 7	758				
	Documented by LPNa	#1). irs [8:50 AM]: NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 ."						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		E SURVEY IPLETED
		315363	B. WING		0;	3/03/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 111-115 GATES AVENUE MONTCLAIR, NJ 07042		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 758	Continued From pa	ge 8	F 75	8		
	Further review of the and timed a "PRN Administration continues to NJ Ex There was no docur interventions other to NJ Ex Order 26.	e electronic PN's dated at 1535 [3:35 PM] indicated was: Ineffective. Resident Order 26.4b1 Supervisor made aware." mented evidence of any han the administration of 4b1. burs [5:37 PM]: indicated that				
	hours as needed for LPN#3. There was in the specific NJ Ex Order exhibiting to warrant at 0800 hours as needed for Documented by LPN	ours [7:11 PM]: NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 Documented by no documented evidence of der 26.4b1 the resident was at the use of NJ Ex Order 26.4b1. Ours [8:00 AM]: NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 N#2. Durs [9:35 PM]: NJ Ex Order 26.4b1				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315363	B. WING _			03/03/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 111-115 GATES AVENUE MONTCLAIR, NJ 07042	DE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 758	Further review of the timed at 1849 hours needed NJ Ex Order There was no documphysician was notified. NJEX ORDER 26-41 at 1719 hou Documed. NJEX ORDER 26-42 at 1107 hou Documed. - NJEX ORDER 26-43 at 2205 hours at 2205 hou	PN's dated National States of the state of t	F 7	758			
	following: -NJEXOGGE 2556 at 0530 hou	urs [5:30 AM]: NJ Ex Order 26.4b1					

		MEDIO/ ND OEI WIOLO				<u> </u>	7. 0000 0001
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY
		315363	B. WING			03/	03/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			11	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 11-115 GATES AVENUE IONTCLAIR, NJ 07042		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 758	Documented by the UNIX CONTROLL AT 1857 hour NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 visiting assisting staff Documented by LPN: documented evidence what specific interver NJ Ex Order 26.4 attempted and failed the NJ Ex Order 26.4b1	ded for NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 ." S FOIA (b)(6) Irs [6:57 PM]: "Resident since NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 to give medication." #2. There was no e of the specific NJ Ex Order 28.4b to give medication and notions other than the left was exhibiting and notions other than the prior to the administration of the Irs [7:24 PM]: "There was no e that non-pharmacological tempted and failed. In o documented evidence that 6.4b1 was given prior to the NJ Ex Order 26.4b1	F	758			
	by LPN#2. There was between the administ There evidence of the specific the use of the NUEXOTO at 2000 hours.	ent was exhibiting to warrant					

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315363	B. WING _			03/	03/2022		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•	·	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, 111-115 GATES AVENUE MONTCLAIR, NJ 070	E				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	(EACH COR	R'S PLAN OF CORRECTION RECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE RENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 758	warrant the use of the was no documented non-pharmacological attempted and failed the NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 Review of the electron (a late entry was possisted the was possisted the use of the provided a clinical rapprovided rapprovided a clinical rapprovided rapprovided rapprovided rapprovided rappr	ne resident was exhibiting to ne Ly Ex Order 26.4b1 and there evidence of any all interventions that were disprior to the administration of conic Physician Note dated by revealed the resident's bely worsening and the corder 26.4b1 and so note had not reflected medications or ationale if the usage of the dications were to exceed the ly FOIA (b)(6) and hed US FOIA (b)(6) atted, "I had him/her for one came here, then I was out, him/her today and every day	F 7	758					

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315363	B. WING _			03/03/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 111-115 GATES AVENUE MONTCLAIR, NJ 07042	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 758	ordered for 14 days. that a PRN Secondary 26 ordered for 14 days afurther stated that he at the recommendation of the family told him the and was receiving the hospital and that was would NJ Ex Order acknowledged that the documented the residual what residual interventions were at administering the occumenting what non-pharmacological attempted and failed speak with occurrence of the failed speak with occurrence occurrence of the failed speak with occurrence	medication should be and then re-evaluated. He only agreed to the only agreed to the only agreed to the resident's family. The resident was a state of the resident was a state of the only medication that a constant of the only medications. Moreover, the surveyor attempted to interview with only medications without and what interventions were a constant of the only medications. Moreover, the only medication without a constant of the only medication who of the surveyor was unable to the surveyor was unable to the only medication I saw was only m	F	758			
	was unable to speak						

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLI A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315363	B. WING		03/03/2022	
MONTCLAIR CARE CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 111-115 GATES AVENUE MONTCLAIR, NJ 07042		E	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE COMPLETION	
F 758	presence of the sur interview with the stated she did not k administered the later administered t	AM, the surveyor, in the vey team conducted an	F 758			
	before giving NJ Ex confirmed that the p did not when the storder 25.44 also acknowledged documented what n interventions were a NJ Ex Order 26.4b1					
	presence of the sur who stated that on NJ Ex Order 26. documenting "E" for an error. She further in another resident's his/her [family mem came to the facility resident. I had to give e/she was and I kn such a small dose a him/her." The LPN# did not document winterventions were a specific NJ Ex Order 2 exhibiting prior to the state of the surface of	AM, the surveyor, in the vey team interviewed LPN#2 4b1 . She stated that r Effective on the eMAR was r stated that the resident was r land was able to redirect the resident was able to redirect the resident was read would not work for r land would not work for r land r lan				

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315363	B. WING _			3/03/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MONTCLAIR CARE CENTER		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 111-115 GATES AVENUE MONTCLAIR, NJ 07042		,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL IR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT) CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 758	On 3/2/22 at 12:39 another surveyor, the telephone interview who completed a drug on the telephone interview but had in having a PO for that she would usup PRN were thought the number of the thought the mouth and when to the the trialed before further stated that a same dication regime whether to have a review if routine me increased.	PM, in the presence on the surveyor conducted a with the facility's US FOIA (b)(6) to stated that she had regimen review for the resident for remembered the resident ex Order 26.4b1. The stated ally make a comment that a medication required the PO to face 14 days. The and would to administer or try to and would to administer or try to order 26.4b1 medication first east an hour to see the eadministering the further stated that the PO when to use the provider 26.4b1 to be a provider 26.4b1 to be a provider 26.4b1 or redication because that would be seen of a resident's in should be done to evaluate the provider 26.4b1 or redications needed to be a	F	758			
	Medication/Antipsy review date of 6/20	Ilty's policy for "Psychotropic chotic Medications" with a 121, provided by the stee facility's policy that					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315363	B. WING _		03/	03/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 111-115 GATES AVENUE MONTCLAIR, NJ 07042	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIZ TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 758	antipsychotic medicate when necessary to tree "Routine anti-psychotic have written orders progressed in the progress of the reside and information, behavior resident, other reside specific behavioral medication behavior, PRN administered and its enoted target behav monitored and docum. A review of the facility of Medication" with a provided by the DON uses PRN medication. Physician and Interdissupport from the Conneeded, shall reevaluate the individual as need clinical reason for the	ions would only be used eat a specific condition. ics with PRN orders must rior to its use. PRN mould not be used more than even (7) day period without nt's condition by a physician hall be done in the IDCP ude the following itself, harmful effects to nts, staff and environment, odifications and es done to decrease or I medications, if effects, any adverse effects ior/behaviors will be dented." It's policy for Administration review date of 6/2021, indicated "if a residents is frequently, the Attending sciplinary Care Team with	F 7	758			
F 812 SS=F	is clinically indicated.' NJAC 8:39-11.2(b);27 Food Procurement,St CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1)(2)	7.1(a) ore/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary	F 8	312		4/3/22	
	§483.60(i) Food safet The facility must - §483.60(i)(1) - Procur						

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315363	B. WING _			03/	03/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	111	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1-115 GATES AVENUE DNTCLAIR, NJ 07042	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	state or local authorii (i) This may include if from local producers and local laws or reg (ii) This provision doe facilities from using p gardens, subject to c safe growing and foc (iii) This provision doe from consuming foco §483.60(i)(2) - Store serve food in accord standards for food se This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review, it was determ maintain proper kitch properly store potent safe and sanitary env development of food This deficient practic following: During a tour of the k and the US FOIA (at 11:00 AM, the follo 1. The walk-in refrige wet debris and all "ru wet debris and all "ru serving", who also stated that's why the floor is There were three wir refrigerator. Each rac All the shelves had e	red satisfactory by federal, ries. Food items obtained directly a subject to applicable State ulations. For some prohibit or prevent produce grown in facility compliance with applicable ad-handling practices. For some procured by the facility. In prepare, distribute and ance with professional ervice safety. For is not met as evidenced for interview, and record fined that the facility failed to be sanitation practices and fined that the facility failed to be sanitation practices and fined that the prevent the deborne illness. For was evidenced by the stitchen with two surveyors by (6) on 2/25/22 by on 2/25/22	F	312	F812 1. The walk-in fridge leak was fixed. The walk-in fridge floor, wall, ceilin and shelves were cleaned. All outdated items were immediated discarded. All undated open packages were immediately discarded. The window in the small storage rowas closed. The can opener was removed and cleaned. Wet items on the dry pot rack were recleaned and air dried. All appliances were cleaned on 2/27/22. The oil in the deep fryer was replated. All residents have the potential to laffected by the diffident practice of foodsafety and sanitation procedure. 3. Dietary Staff re-educated on propeequipment cleaning and sanitation	ced.	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315363	B. WING _			03/	03/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			11	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE I1-115 GATES AVENUE ONTCLAIR, NJ 07042		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	but nothing had been The surveyors observed iling and walls of the the stated was " On the shelves of the following outdated ite a. An opened, cottage cheese with a used by date" of 2/10 b. An opened, cream with a "Best by c. An opened of mayonnaise with a "E d. An opened of the tricotta cheese with a e. Two unopensour cream with a recommendation of the sour cream with a recommendation of the source of	was "debris." In addition, the hat all the shelves on the ed." She further stated that A (b)(6) they needed to be replaced done. yed a black substance on the le walk-in refrigerator which dry mold." in walk-in refrigerator the ms were found: five-pound container of a Manufacturers "Best if 1/22. five-pound container of lest by Date" of 2/20/22. five-gallon container of lest by Date" of 2/14/22. hree-pound container of levived date of 2/9/22 and a lif used by date" of 2/15/22. five-gallon container of labeled with a date of lated, "I cannot say what date live-gallon container of pickle date of 9/7/21 and a facility 1/21. The liston stated that the live-gallon date it was her	F	312	according to Facility Policy. ¿ Dietary Staff re-educated on propostorage, label, dating, and rotation (FIF procedures according to Facility Policy ¿ Dietary Staff re-educated on propostoleaning, sanitizing and air-drying procedure according to Facility Policy ¿ FSD will Audit weekly to ensure compliance on all cleaning and sanitati procedures and outcome. All storage, label, dating, and rotation (FIFO) procedures and outcomes. All cleaning sanitizing and air-drying procedures are outcome 4. The Regional Food Service will Au all operational policies and procedures outlined in plan of correction; ¿ Weekly x 4 ¿ Bi-Weekly x 8 ¿ Monthly x 3 5. All findings will be documented, presented and review during Facility no 2 quarterly QAPI Meetings	on dit	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315363	B. WING			03/03/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	,		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 111-115 GATES AVENUE MONTCLAIR, NJ 07042 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	dates on the package b. One unopened no date on the package no date on the package identified a "once the cooks open put an opened date was ultimately responsible dated packages proof "this is one of my big 3. There was a sma condiments and bre partially opened win the storeroom. The windowsill had "dust blow on the food." There was a loaf of received on 2/14/22 loaf of bread was "moread deliveries were that it was her responsible to the package and acknowled opener shaft, and the debris." She stated cleaned through the The state of the state o	e found: lags of chicken patties with no ging. d bag of chicken patties with age. all the food items and stated, en the bags, they should have "The stated that she onsible to ensure that the staff perly. She further stated that	F 812				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315363	B. WING _			03/03/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 111-115 GATES AVENUE MONTCLAIR, NJ 07042		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	The surveyors observants of the surveyors of the surveyors observants of the surveyors observants of the surveyors	et three-compartment sink. It they drain and dry these achine racks before It this rack. Were observed on the "dry beforated pans contained food at. It this is a restaurant pans aris, plastic debris and were It size restaurant pans aris and were wet. If the size restaurant pans with a dried active muffin pans w	F8	12		
		as clean. However, the ad a heavy build-up of food				

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONST	RUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY
		315363	B. WING _			03/	03/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 111-115 GATES AVENUE MONTCLAIR, NJ 07042		GATES AVENUE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	FATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	debris. 9. There was a heavy debris on the back at top. 10. The two ovens in burnt debris inside. To cleaned weekly and a "I try to clean as I go 11. The floor of the ir reach-in refrigerator debris. The state of the three was debris on refrigerator. Two of the covered and the middle rack stated the middle rack state	y accumulation of burnt and side splashes of the stove "use had a heavy build-up of The stated they were as needed. The cook stated, but only when I have time." "Iterior of the two door, had a heavy build-up of food ed, "It's dirty." all three racks in the per racks were black epoxy die was wire. The stated to wipe so with a white rag. She also be was "rusted." In the refrigerator had an ris. The stated that the per and could blow on food." "It's four-ounce, thawed of 75 four-ounce, tha	F	312			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315363	B. WING		,	03/03/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	,		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 111-115 GATES AVENUE MONTCLAIR, NJ 07042 ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT ACTION CHOOSE AC			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	seen on 2/25/22, hat time, the who cleaning, stated that was observed in the tour. She stated that related to the caulking walk-in refrigerator. On 3/02/22 at 10:33 US FOIA (b)(6) The surveyor refrigerator/freezer to nourishments on the section was approxifrozen desserts. Soot thawed and leaked on the shelf on the cresidue. When the responsible for clean the section was approxible for clean the section was approxible. On 3/2/22 at 10:41 / US FOIA (b)(6) freezer. When asked cleaning it, he stated and Housekeeping asked how often that that it "should be clean surveyor inquiry, the written policy for clean control of the surveyor inquiry, the written policy for clean control of the surveyor team, the substance on the washed that the substance of	ded that many of the items and been corrected. At that had done most of the tit was not black mold that refrigerator during the initial the soiled appearance was any that was used in the chat was used in the chat was used for resident's refrist floor. The freezer mately one-third filled with me of the desserts had on the floor of the freezer and door, leaving a dried, sticky surveyor inquired who was ning the refrigerator/freezer, and the leaving a dried, sticky surveyor inquired who was ning the refrigerator/freezer, and the leaving a dried, sticky surveyor inquired who was not housekeeping was had, the surveyor asked the leaving the terrigerator. When at was done, the stated there was no aning the refrigerator. M, during a meeting with the stated that the black all behind the dish machine or was not mold. He stated	F 81				

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		TE SURVEY
		315363	B. WING			03/03/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 111-115 GATES AVENUE MONTCLAIR, NJ 07042	·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	that it could not have were mold. Review with the US FOIA (b) surveyor by the surveyor by the surveyor by the been a "condensation included that the "ruthe racks was actual Review of the job de [name redacted], daresponsibilities of the limited to the following." Follow proper receipreparation techniquitems are maintaine consumed Maintain the highest safety in the kitchen listed service staff. The service staff shall main kitchen through components of the service staff shall main kitchen through components of the service staff. The service staff shall main kitchen through components of the service staff shall main kitchen through components of the service staff shall main kitchen through components of the service staff shall main kitchen through components of the service staff shall main kitchen through components of the service staff shall main kitchen will be record in the service staff.	e been so easily wiped off if it of an email correspondence (6), (a copy given to the on 3/3/22 at 9:13 AM), the at "mold" might actually have on build-up." The email also ist" in the refrigerator and on lly "dirt." escription for the stroke for included, but were not included, but were not included, but were not included, but were not included at a high quality until at standards of cleanliness and ." sted a cleaning schedule to include with most of the items and assigned to the food chedule with most of the items and assigned to the food chedule was entitled "MCC inter) Food and Nutrition at ending 3/5/2022." The redacted of "General Kitchen inted 4/2021, revealed the intain the sanitation of the inpliance with a written, uning schedule Indicate the sanitation tasks for the integration to the integration of the inpliance with a written, uning schedule	F 8:	12		

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315363	B. WING		03/03/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 111-115 GATES AVENUE MONTCLAIR, NJ 07042	, 33,33,252	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION	
F 812	be defined." Review of the [nam Labeling Policy," revealed, "The kitch maintaining proper ready-to-eat food pithat expire immediated and the expire	e redacted] "Dating and viewed/revised 9/2021 aren will assure food safety by dates and labels for all roductsDiscard all foods tely." igerator and Frozen Food riewed 7/2021 revealed the s: to ensure that the oldest st. (FIFO)All TCS (Time, ol Foods) and ready to eat a prepared onsite can be aren of three days at 41 before it should discarded gins on the day the food was ricial container was opened clean. (Shelves, floor)Label r all food items that are stored	F 81	,		
	department shall for food safety program food safety hazards plan is the Hazard A (HACCP) Plan." The this plan included: "prevent cross contains FIFO (first in / find sanitized utens	In the diffing services Illow an effective, proactive In that is based on preventing It before they occur. Such a Analysis Critical Control Point Ine "Procedure" for following Ensure storage practices IminationLabel, date, and Itirst out) rotationUse clean Itils, cutting boards, and knives Initized equipmentSet up				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315363	B. WING _			03/03/2022		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 111-115 GATES AVENUE MONTCLAIR, NJ 07042				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 812	(serving) stations and to prevent cross contains to prevent cross contains to prevent cross contains to prevent cross contains to prevent the facility's KITCHEN WARES Porevealed the Policy statistichen will wash, rir (when wet) all pots, powers and small ware learnes will not be force or wipes." The Process a dish machineafter cleaned, rinsed and so wet staff will stack or a designated clean "a	I product handling processes amination" Is "WET NESTING OF OLICY", revised 9/5/21 tatement: The se, sanitize and air dry ans, cook ware, service as following each meal. The dried with any type of rags dure included, "When using ar items have been properly anitized and items are still angle pans in such a way on air drying" rack so they may be usage without any pooling	F	312				

				POST	-CERT	IFICATIO	N REVISIT RI	PORT			
PROVIDE				MULTIPLE CONS	STRUCTION				1	DATE OF RE	√ISIT
IDENTIFIC 315363	CATION N	NUMBER		A. Building B. Wing						1/7/2022	
			Y1	D. Willig			1		12	7772022	Y3
NAME OF							STREET ADDRESS, CIT		E		
MONTCL	AIR CA	RE CEN	NIER				111-115 GATES AVENUE	1			
							MONTCLAIR, NJ 07042				
program, corrected	to show and the number	those of the date sugar	deficiencie uch correc	es previously rep	orted on the accomplished	CMS-2567, Stater d. Each deficiency	and/or Clinical Laborato nent of Deficiencies and should be fully identifie 2567 (prefix codes show	Plan of Correction of Using either the	on, that have be regulation or l	.SC	
ITEI	И			DATE	ITEM		DATE	DATE ITEM		DA	TE
Y4				Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4		١	Y 5
ID Prefix	F0758			Correction	ID Prefix	F0812	Correction	ID Prefix		Cor	rection
Reg.#	483.45(c)(3)(e)(1)-(5)	Completed	Reg. #	483.60(i)(1)(2)	Completed	Reg. #		Cor	npleted
				_ ·			·				npieteu
LSC				04/03/2022	LSC		04/03/2022	LSC			
ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Cor	rection
Reg.#				Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Cor	npleted
_							Completed				ripieteu
LSC				_	LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Cor	rection
Reg.#				Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#		Cor	npleted
LSC					LSC		<u> </u>	LSC			•
ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Cor	rection
Reg. #				Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#		Cor	npleted
LSC				_ ·	LSC		<u> </u>	LSC			
ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Cor	rection
Reg.#	Completed Reg. #		Completed Reg. #			Cor	npleted				
LSC				_	LSC			LSC			
REVIEWE STATE AG			REVIEV (INITIAL		DATE	SIGNATUI	RE OF SURVEYOR			ATE	
REVIEWE CMS RO	D BY		REVIEV (INITIAL	VED BY _S)	DATE	TITLE			[PATE	
FOLLOW	JP TO SI	JRVEY C	OMPLETE	ED ON			RRECTED DEFICIENCIES ENCIES (CMS-2567) SEN			Type F	

PRINTED: 05/07/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315363	B. WING _			03/	03/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 11-115 GATES AVENUE MONTCLAIR, NJ 07042			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 000	Initial Comments		E	000				
K 000	Appendix Z-Emergen Provider and Supplied Guidance 483.73, Re Care (LTC) Facilities. INITIAL COMMENTS A Life Safety Code S New Jersey Departments Survey and Field Operation found to be in nonconfrequirements for particular providers and Survey and Field Operation for particular providers and Survey	urvey was conducted by the ent of Health, Health Facility erations on 3/01/22, was npliance with the	К	000				
	Safety from Fire, and National Fire Protection	the 2012 Edition of the on Association (NFPA) 101, C), Chapter 19 EXISTING						
	the 90's, It is compos	tory building that was built in ed of Type II unprotected ility is divided into 5- smoke						
	regulatory flexibilities Emergency for routine maintenance requirer 2020. The flexibilities following items: fire pr fire extinguisher mont operation monthly test testing of generators,	ump weekly/monthly testing, thly inspections, fire fighter sting for elevators, monthly and daily inspection of the reas of construction, repair,						
I ABORATORY	the survey the census	rtified beds. At the time of s was 53. SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			TITLE		(X6) DATE	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

03/16/2022

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01	(X3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315363	B. WING _			03/03/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 111-115 GATES AVENUE MONTCLAIR, NJ 07042	DDE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCE	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIV CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 000	Continued From pag	e 1 100% of the building as per	К0	00			
K 291 SS=D	the US FOIA (b)((Emergency Lighting CFR(s): NFPA 101		K 2	91		4/3/22	
	is provided automati 18.2.9.1, 19.2.9.1 This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observativit was determined the an operational batter above the emergency switches, independent system and emergent with NFPA 101:2012 This deficient practic transfer switches and following: At 11:52 AM, the Sumple observed in where the generator that no emergency limited at the time. The US FOIA (b)(6) was	the was observed for 1 of 1 d was evidenced by the everyor and US FOIA (b)(6) on the dining room closet, transfer switch was located, ghting was provided. The dining room closet, transfer switch was located, ghting was provided. The dining room closet, transfer switch was located, ghting was provided. The dining room closet, transfer switch was located, ghting was provided. The dining room closet, transfer switch was located, ghting was provided.		1. Emergency battery back installed by the generator trace. All residents have the peing affected by this deficient having a battery back upgenerator transfer switch. 3. US FOIA (b)(6) won the need to ensure that the battery backup light by the the Maintenance Director will change to ensure that the battery backup light by the functioning properly. 4. Administrator/designee monthly for 6 months to ensure that the battery backup light is functioning properly. 5. All finding will be review 2 quarterly meeting.	ansfer switch. cotential of ent practice of p light at the was in-serviced there is a transfer switch neck monthly ackup light is will check sure that the ioning		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315363	B. WING		03/03/2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	,
				111-115 GATES AVENUE	
MONTCLA	AIR CARE CENTER			MONTCLAIR, NJ 07042	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
K 374 SS=E	Subdivision of Buildir CFR(s): NFPA 101 Subdivision of Buildir Doors 2012 EXISTING Doors in smoke barri bonded wood-core do resists fire for 20 min plates of unlimited he are permitted to have assemblies per 8.5. If automatic-closing, do are not required to swegress travel. Door of clear width of 32 inched doors. 19.3.7.6, 19.3.7.8, 19. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation facility provided docuted determined that the firesmoke barrier wall do to resist the passage during a fire in accord LSC Edition, Section 8.5, 8.5.2, 8.5.4, 8.5.4	ng Spaces - Smoke Barrier org Spaces -	K 374	K374 1. The smoke doors by rooms 224 & 225 and by rooms 108 & 109 was completely closed by adding an overlapanel to the fire doors on 3/2/22 to resthe passage of smoke, flame, and gas 2. All residents have the potential to affected by this deficient practice of national completely closed doors to restaution.	4/3/22 4/3/22 Approximates to be obtoots sist
	This deficient practice was observed for 2 of 5 sets of smoke doors tested for closure and was evidenced by the following:			the passage of smoke, flame, and gas 3. US FOIA (b)(6) was in-served on the need to ensure smoke doors a completely closed to resist the passage.	s. viced re
	that when released fr The set of doors whe have an approximate			smoke, flame, and gas. Maintenance Director will check mont all smoke doors to ensure they are completely closed to resist the passage smoke, flame, and gas. 4. Administrator/designee will check smoke doors monthly for 6 months to	ge of

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULT IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDIN			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315363	B. WING _			03/	03/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			11	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 11-115 GATES AVENUE ONTCLAIR, NJ 07042		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COMPLE	
K 374 K 918 SS=E	smoke zone. 2. At 11:38 AM, the S US FOIA (b)(6) smoke-doors by resic that when released fr The set of doors whe have an approximate allow the passage of during a fire. Compro smoke zone. In an interview during US FOIA (b)(6) observations above. The US FOIA (b)(6) was the Life Safety Code NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) Electrical Systems - E	intinued From page 3 ring a fire. Compromising the integrity of the loke zone. At 11:38 AM, the Surveyor and the SFOIA (b)(6) observed the set of loke-doors by resident rooms 108 and 109, at when released from their hold open device. e set of doors when closed were observed to we an approximately 1/4" opening that would ow the passage of smoke, flame or gases ring a fire. Compromising the integrity of the loke zone. an interview during the observations, the SFOIA (b)(6) stated and confirmed the servations above. The USFOIA (b)(6) was notified of the finding at a Life Safety Code exit conference on 3/01/22. JAC 8:39-31.2(e) exertical Systems - Essential Electric Syste K 374 ensure they are completely closed to resist the passage of smoke, flame, and gas. 5. All finding will be reviewed by the next 2 quarterly meeting.		v closed to e, flame, and			
	Electrical Systems - Essential Electric System Maintenance and Testing The generator or other alternate power source and associated equipment is capable of supplying service within 10 seconds. If the 10-second criterion is not met during the monthly test, a process shall be provided to annually confirm this capability for the life safety and critical branches. Maintenance and testing of the generator and transfer switches are performed in accordance with NFPA 110. Generator sets are inspected weekly, exercised under load 30 minutes 12 times a year in 20-40 day intervals, and exercised once every 36						

PRINTED: 05/07/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

OLIVILIV	O I OIT MEDIO/IITE A	MEDIO ND CEITTICE				OWID ITC	7. 0000 0001	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING		CONSTRUCTION 1	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315363	B. WING			03/	03/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 11-115 GATES AVENUE IONTCLAIR, NJ 07042			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION DATE		
K 918	under load conditions simulated cold start at transfer of all EES load competent personnel stored energy power accordance with NFF circuit breakers are in program for periodical components is estable manufacturer require maintenance and test readily available. EES circuits are marked, in separate from normathe possibility of dams source is a design constallations. 6.4.4, 6.5.4, 6.6.4 (NI 111, 700.10 (NFPA 70 This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interview adocuments on 3/01/2 US FOIA (b)(6) facility failed to a.) cer generator to transfer within the required 10 accordance with NFF electrical generators emergency electrical year for 3 of 12 month with NFPA 99. This deficient practical	cous hours. Scheduled test include a complete and automatic or manual ads, and are conducted by . Maintenance and testing of sources (Type 3 EES) are in PA 111. Main and feeder aspected annually, and a sally exercising the ished according to ments. Written records of ting are maintained and selectrical panels and eadily identifiable, and I power circuits. Minimizing age of the emergency power ansideration for new FPA 99), NFPA 110, NFPA To is not met as evidenced and review of facility 2, in the presence of the lity the time needed by their power to the building was 0-second time frame, in PA 99 for emergency yestems, and b.) exercise the generator 12 times each and load tests in accordance	K	918	K918 1. Time lapse to transfer power was added to the generator documentation log. 2. All residents have the potential to affected by this deficient practice of no certifying the time lapse and for not exercising the emergency generator power for 3 of 12 months. 3. US FOIA (b)(6) was in-servi on the need to certify the time lapse of transfer power and on the need to exercise the emergency generator pownonthly. 4. Administrator/designee will check generator documentation log monthly for the service of the se	t ced ver the		

A review of the generator records for the previous

6 to ensure the time lapse of transfer

. ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315363	B. WING		03/03/20	22
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 111-115 GATES AVENUE MONTCLAIR, NJ 07042		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	E COM	(X5) PLETION DATE
K 918	Continued From page 5 twelve months, did not reveal documented certification that the generator would start and transfer power to the building within ten seconds, when the load test was conducted for 12 of 12 load test's on the following dates: 2/01/22, 1/03/22, 12/02/21, 11/01/21, 10/04/21, 9/08/21, 8/09/21, 7/21, 6/21, 5/21, 4/05/21, and 3/01/21. An interview was conducted with the US FOIA (b) (6) the time of the record review, who confirmed there was no transfer time data on 12 of 12 monthly load tests documented on his report's. A review of the facility's emergency generator log for the previous 12 months revealed that the facility exercised the emergency generator for 9 of 12 times, 3 of the load tests were not logged on: 7/21, 6/21, and 5/21. In an interview, the facility's US FOIA (b) (6) confirmed the load tests dates and stated he would correct the testing dates for future testing on his log reports. The US FOIA (b) (6) was informed of the deficiency at the Life Safety Code exit conference on 3/01/22.		K 918	power and exercising the emergency generator power is being done and recorded accurately. 5. All findings will be presented at the next 2 quarterly meetings.		
K 923 SS=E		1.2(g) nder and Container Storag	K 923	3	4/3/2	22
	Greater than or equal	nder and Container Storage to 3,000 cubic feet designed, constructed, and				

PRINTED: 05/07/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

OLIVILIY	O T OIT WILDIO, ITTE G	MEDIO/ ND OLIVIOLO				CIVID ITC	7. 0000 000 I	
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION 1	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315363	B. WING			03/	03/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			11	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE I1-115 GATES AVENUE IONTCLAIR, NJ 07042			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		,	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE ROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE		
K 923	5.1.3.3.3. >300 but <3,000 cubic Storage locations are within an enclosed in limited- combustible of gates outdoors) that of gases are not stored separated from combustible consumptions. The protection Less than or equal to In a single smoke concylinders available for care areas with an agor equal to 300 cubic stored in an enclosur handled with precaution A precautionary sign each door or gate of where the sign include minimum "CAUTION: STORED WITHIN NOSTORED WITHIN NOSTOR	ic feet e outdoors in an enclosure or terior space of non- or construction, with door (or can be secured. Oxidizing with flammables, and are custibles by 20 feet (5 feet if sed in a cabinet of truction having a minimum rating. 300 cubic feet mpartment, individual r immediate use in patient ggregate volume of less than feet are not required to be e. Cylinders must be ions as specified in 11.6.2. readable from 5 feet is on a cylinder storage room, les the wording as a c OXIDIZING GAS(ES) D SMOKING." D cylinders are used in order leived from the supplier. segregated from full lity employs cylinders with ge, a threshold pressure lestablished. Empty cylinders confusion. Cylinders stored cted from weather. 11.3.4, 11.6.5 (NFPA 99) r is not met as evidenced	К	923	K923			
	in the presence of the was determined that	eUS FOIA (b)(6) it the facility failed to store			Oxygen cylinders in the basement			

cylinders of compressed oxygen in a manner that

storage room were immediately secured

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315363	B. WING _			03/	03/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 111-115 GATES AVENUE MONTCLAIR, NJ 07042	DE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 923	This deficient practice portable oxygen cylin the following: On 3/01/22 at 11:00 At the basement oxygen 5 of 39 oxygen cylind not secured from tipp The oxygen cylinders approximately 500 PS An interview was conwhole who stated to individually secured find damage at all times in the US FOIA (b)(6) was	anders against tipping, in accordance with NFPA 99. Was identified for 5 of 39 ders and was evidenced by AM, the surveyor observed in a cylinder storage room that ers were free standing and ing, rupture and damage. Were observed to have SI each. ducted with the US FOIA (b)(6) hat the cylinders must be rom tipping, rupture and	K 9	in it's proper holder. 2. All residents have the poseing affected by this deficient having oxygen cylinders stand. 3. US FOIA (b)(6) was re-inserviced on the need of storing oxygen cylinders in the holders at all time. Maintenance Director/Design 2 times a week for 3 months to oxygen cylinders are being secure holder. 4. Administrator/designee with time a week for 4 months to oxygen cylinders are being secure holder. 5. All findings will be present 2 quarterly meetings.	ant practice anding freely as securing a nee proper nee will che weeks and o ensure all stored in a will check and ensure all stored in a	y. and eck I 1 I	

					IFICATIO	N REVISIT R	EPURI			
	R / SUPPLIER /		MULTIPLE CONS		DINC 04				DATE C	F REVISIT
315363	Z, TI IOIN INUIVIDE	-K Y1	A. Building 01 B. Wing	- Main Buil	ו ט טאווע.			Y2	4/7/202	22 _{Y3}
NAME OF	FACILITY		1			STREET ADDRESS, CIT	TY, STATE, ZIF		1	<u> </u>
MONTCL	AIR CARE C	ENTER				111-115 GATES AVENUI	≣			
						MONTCLAIR, NJ 07042				
program, corrected provision	to show those I and the date	e deficiencie such corre the identific	es previously repo ctive action was a	orted on the accomplishe	CMS-2567, Stater d. Each deficiency	and/or Clinical Laboratoment of Deficiencies and should be fully identified 2567 (prefix codes sho	d Plan of Cored using eithe	rection, that have er the regulation o	been or LSC	
ITE	M		DATE	ITEM		DATE IT				DATE
Y4			Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix	NFPA 101	Correction	ID Prefix	NFPA 101		Correction
Reg. #			Completed —	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC	K0291		04/03/2022 —	LSC	K0374	04/03/2022	LSC	K0918		04/03/2022
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#	NFPA 101		 Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC	K0923		— 04/03/2022	LSC			LSC			Completed
	K0923		— 0 1 /03/2022 —	LSC			LSC			-
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			_	LSC			LSC			-
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC			_	LSC			LSC			-
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC			_	LSC			LSC			
REVIEWE STATE AG		REVIEV (INITIAL	VED BY LS)	DATE	SIGNATU	RE OF SURVEYOR			DATE	
REVIEWE CMS RO	D BY	_	VED BY LS)	DATE	TITLE			DATE		
FOLLOW	JP TO SURVEY	COMPLETE	ED ON			PRRECTED DEFICIENCIE IENCIES (CMS-2567) SEN				s 🗆 NO

3/3/2022

YES NO